
 

 

 

 

 

KENMORE-TOWN OF TONAWANDA UFSD Page 1 

PERSONNEL CONSENSUS 

November 15, 2016 - Addendum 

APPOINTMENTS 

 
 
INSTRUCTIONAL APPOINTMENTS 
 

PROBATIONARY 

RECOMMEND THAT SUSAN MORETTA BE APPOINTED IN THE TENURE AREA OF TEACHING ASSISTANT AT EDISON ELEMENTARY 
SCHOOL FOR A PROBATIONARY PERIOD COMMENCING 08/31/2016 AND ENDING 11/13/2020 AT AN ANNUAL SALARY TEACHING 
ASSISTANT, STEP 3 (PRO-RATED).   

 

SUBSTITUTE LIST 

RECOMMEND THE BOARD OF EDUCATION APPROVE THE APPOINTMENT OF THE FOLLOWING INDIVIDUALS AS PER DIEM 
SUBTITUTES EFFECTIVE AS OF THE DATE LISTED AT THE APPROPRIATE APPROVED SUBSTITUTE RATES.  PENDING 
FINGERPRINT CLEARANCE. 

NAME POSITION EFFECTIVE DATE 

WILD, RENEE PER DIEM SUBSTITUTE TEACHER 11/16/2016  
CASTNER, SANDRA PER DIEM SUBSTITUTE TEACHER 11/16/2016  

EXTRA-CURRICULAR APPOINTMENTS 

APPOINTMENT COACH & ASSISTANT COACH      

RECOMMEND THE BOARD OF EDUCATION APPROVE THE APPOINTMENT OF THE FOLLOWING INDIVIDUALS AS COACH OR 
ASSISTANT COACH EFFECTIVE THE DAY AFTER THIS BOARD MEETING AS PER THE RATES STATED BELOW: 

NAME POSITION LOCATION RATE 

KIMBERLY GABOR LIFEGUARD $15.00/HR DISTRICT WIDE  

CHANGE OF STATUS 

INSTRUCTIONAL CHANGE OF STATUS 

CHANGE ASSIGNMENT  

RECOMMEND THAT THE BOARD OF EDUCATION APPROVE THE CHANGE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR KELLY C. WIPPERMAN 0.9 SPEECH 
TO PROBATIONARY SPEECH TENURE AREA EFFECTIVE 11/14/2016 PROBATION ENDS 11/13/2020 - STUDENT SERVICES.    

 

 

APPOINTMENTS 

NON-INSTRUCTIONAL APPOINTMENTS 

PROBATIONARY 

RECOMMEND THAT THE BOARD OF EDUCATION APPROVE THE PROBATIONARY APPOINTMENT OF ROSEANN ZEMLA TO THE 
POSITION OF SCHOOL MONITOR PT EFFECTIVE 11/16/2016 AT $11.67/HR. - PROBATIONARY PERIOD ENDS 5/16/2017    - KENMORE 
WEST HIGH SCHOOL  

 

CHANGE OF STATUS 

NON-INSTRUCTIONAL CHANGE OF STATUS 

CHANGE IN DATE 

RECOMMEND THAT THE BOARD OF EDUCATION CHANGE THE DATE OF RETIREMENT FOR DION MACKRIS FROM 11/30/2016 TO 
11/26/2016. BUILDINGS & GROUNDS 

 

CORRECTION 

RECOMMEND THAT THE BOARD OF EDUCATION CORRECT THE HOURLY RATE OF PAY FOR  ILANA YURKA, IN THE POSITION OF 
LABORER RPT FROM $13.23 TO $13.89. 

 

  


